#### University of Montana

#### ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

4-22-1997

#### UW-Eau Claire Leadership Institute makes its way into Montana

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "UW-Eau Claire Leadership Institute makes its way into Montana" (1997). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 14794. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/14794

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



UNIVERSITY COMMUNICATIONS • MISSOULA, MT 59812 • 406-243-2522 • FAX: 406-243-4520

## NEWS RELEASE

April 22, 1997

# UW-EAU CLAIRE LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE MAKES ITS WAY TO MONTANA MISSOULA –

The University of Montana—Missoula in partnership with the University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire will present a Leadership Institute camp in Missoula, Mont., this summer.

Douglas Hallatt, a professor of education and director of the Leadership Institute at the University of Wisconsin—Eau Claire, will travel to Montana to teach leadership skills to high school students at UM's Missoula campus.

Wisconsin's Leadership Institute was established in 1989 by Hallatt. UM's first Leadership Institute is July 13-18 and is being coordinated by Jeanne Sinz, director of UM's Office of Career Services. Sinz, who earned a bachelor of arts degree in sociology at Eau Claire in 1976, has helped Hallatt lead institutes in Wisconsin.

Hallatt also traveled to Missoula last fall to facilitate a retreat for the Associated Students of The University of Montana. ASUM is the representative student government at UM.

###

Contact: Jeanne Sinz, director of UM's Office of Career Services, (406) 243-2022.

BLS Eau Claire Leader Telegram Leadwis.rl